1 Luci UQ FLEX mini α IP67   |  LFUMAY-O
LFUMAY-O NEW
9 Penang Road
Location: Singapore
Lighting Design: Arup Singapore
The Prince Gallery Tokyo Kioicho
Location: Japan
Architect Office: Nikken Sekkei Ltd

sideways or downward.
Push the SUS hold clip ( LFUMY-PT-A ) until click sound and make sure it is securely locked.
SUS hold clip is recommended in the environment where requires durability or downwards
installation. Recommended number of LFUMY-PT-A is minimum 3 pcs / m.
Fix the holes of rails and plate altogether by screws.
Installation direction
Fix the holes of second rail for installation like ...
put the rail
slide Joint plate to cross the rails
Push
Mounting rail
Cross section
Hold clip
Joint plate
Holes for connecting Joint plate
Aluminium mounting rail High 950 set for UQ FLEX mini (LFUMY-RL0950-AL-H)
Aluminium mounting rail Low 950 for UQ FLEX mini (LFUMY-RL0950-AL-L)
6
Strip Light
LFUM
AY-O

use thicker wires or reduce the loading of the lighting
fixtures in the circuit.
② Product length per circuit
① Max. connectable length per PSU
Length of LED fixture (70% loading factor)
*: split into multiple circuits
PSU
14.9 W/m 9.9 W/m 5.9 W/m 4.0 W/m 2.1 W/m
～2.4m ～3.5m ～5.9m ～8.8m ～16.9m* 50W
～4.7m ～7.1m ～11.8m* ～17.7m* ～33.8m* 100W
～7.1m ～10.6m* ～17.7m* ～26.5m* ～50.7m* 150W
① Total product length per power supply
Cross section 0.3 sq 0.5 sq 0.75 sq
Wire gauze AWG 22 AWG 20 AWG 18
Model No. Wattage ② Max length per circuit ③ Max cable length betwee PSU and the top of illuminaire at ②Max length per circuit
LFUMAY-T1000**-*-DF-O-2 2.1 W/m 10 m 64 m 103 m 162 m
LFUMAY-T1000**-*-DF-O-4 4.0 W/m 10 m 30 m 49 m 77 m
LFUMAY-T1000**-*-DF-O-5 5.9 W/m 10 m 18 m 29 m 45 m
LFUMAY-T1000**-*-DF-O-9 9.9 W/m 10 m 8 m 13 m 20 m
LFUMAY-T1000**-*-DF-O-14 14.9 W/m 10 m 3.1 m 5 m 8 m

Put the SUS hold clip ( LFUMY-PT-A ) until click sound and make sure it is securely
locked. The hold clips should be used if the light fixture is easily dislodged or installed
downward.
Fix the aluminum mounting parts Low by double sided-tape.
Push the light fixture into the clip while keeping the correct bending direction.
Caution: Do not bend the light fixture in the wrong direction.
There is no Hold clip for rail Low.
Therefore, when using rail Low, do not mount the light surface sideways or downward.
Installation with parts
Installation with parts
Pitch 200mm or less
Pitch 200mm or less
Hold clip
Mounting Parts
Mounting Parts
Aluminium mounting parts High 18 set for UQ FLEX mini (LFUMY-RL0018-AL-H)
Aluminium mounting parts Low 18 for UQ FLEX mini (LFUMY-RL0018-AL-L)
Installation direction
Luci SHIN UQ FLEX mini α IP67
7 Luci SHIN UQ FLEX mini α IP67   |  LFUMAY-O
LFUMAY - T     WR -  - DF - O -